
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

1501253 BC Ltd. New Water Licence Application Coppermine Project 2BE-CPM----
Perrin, Lauren <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Wed, Apr 2, 2025 at 1:44 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good afternoon Mr. Dwyer,

 

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada has no further comments on Water Licence Application Coppermine
Project 2BE-CPM----.

Thank you,

Lauren Perrin, M.Sc.

Water Management Specialist, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca / Tel : (867) 975-3876 

 

Spécialiste de la gestion de l’eau, Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

lauren.perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca / Tél : (867) 975-3876

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 5:30 PM
To: Perrin, Lauren <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
Crawley,Maja (ECCC) <Maja.Crawley@ec.gc.ca>; EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>; Laflamme, Anna-
Maija <Anna-Maija.Laflamme@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; DFO.ARCEMTriage-TriageGEARC.MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 1501253 BC Ltd. New Water Licence Application Coppermine Project 2BE-CPM----

 

Good afternoon,

[Quoted text hidden]
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